

CITY OF BOAZ Council Meeting Agenda July 10, 2023 Boaz Senior Center – 6:00 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Would anyone like to speak under Public Comments?
- V. Adoption of Agenda
- VI. Reading and/or Approval of Minutes of Previous Council Meeting
 - 1. Adopt the Work Session minutes and Council Meeting minutes from June 26, 2023.

VII. Council Member Reports

- 1. Boaz Fire Department report for June 2023.
- 2. Boaz Street Department report for June 2023.
- 3. Boaz Police Department report for June 2023.
- 4. Boaz Parks and Recreation report for June 2023.
- 5. Boaz Senior Center report for June 2023.
- 6. Boaz Public Library report for June 2023.

VIII. New Business

1. Accounts Payable - Approve the accounts payable voucher dated June 22, 2023 through June 30, 2023 totaling \$373,176.47.

IX. Old Business

- 1. Adopt Ordinance No. 2023-1175 to rezone the property located at 465 Gold Kist Street Boaz, Alabama 35957 from R-1 (Low Density Detached Residential District) to R-3 (High Density Single-Family Residential District).
- X. Public Comments
- XI. Mayor's Comments
 - 1. The next Council Meeting will be July 24, 2023.
- XII. Adjourn